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RESOLUTION CALL FOR EMPLOYMENT IMP/00021 

OFFER 2024.62 

PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY Reaearch support technician 

TYPE OF CONTRACT 
Contract for scientific-technical activities (article 23.bis of Law 14/2011, of 

June 1, on Science, Technology and Innovation)l 

ACADEMICAL DEGREE 
Degree in health or life sciences/Equivalent (Justification must be provided 

with the application). 

DATE OF INCORPORATION July 

JOURNAL Full-time. 1575 hours per year (approx. 35 h/week) 

GROSS ANNUAL COMPENSATION 
18.563,42 € without prejudice to the basic update established in state 

legislation for 2024. 

DURATION 
Indefinite (linked to the duration of the project or to external financing or 

financing from public grants in full competition). 

WORK CENTER IDIVAL 

 

D. Galo Peralta Fernández, in his capacity as Director of Fundación Gestión del Instituto 

de Investigación Marqués de Valdecilla, after reviewing the Report of the selection process 

of reference IMP/00021 and in accordance with the principles of equality, merit and 

capacity, 

 

RESOLVED: 

To appoint for coverage: Ms Belén Castro Quevedo with NIF ***498***. 

 

In view of the requirements demanded and merits assessed, we formalize the creation 

of an employment exchange with the following order: 

 

1. CASTRO QUEVEDO, BELÉN 

2. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, MARIA 

3. ENRÍQUEZ LÓPEZ, MARIO 

4. MARTINEZ TIELVE, PABLO 

5. GONZÁLEZ BARRIO, MARINA 

6. PARÁS GUTIÉRREZ, CLAUDIA 

7. GIL RODRÍGUEZ, SERGIO 

8. SENÉN GISMERO, ALBA 

9. RAMOS RAMOS, MIRANDA 

10. COBO MORA, MARÍA JOSEFA 

11. RUIZ DELGADO, MARINA 

12. MAZA SOMARRIBA, MARCOS 

13. FALLA FERNÁNDEZ, RAFAEL 

14. RIVAS ÁLVAREZ, GEMA 
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15. CAMPAZ LANDAZABAL, DANIELA 

16. GOYA LÓPEZ, VERNA 

17. SAN EMETERIO LÓPEZ, JAIME 

18. ALONSO HUERTA, MARTA 

19. CARVALHO BARROS, SÉRGIO 

 

 

The applications submitted within the deadline for the above-mentioned Job Offer have 

obtained the following scores: 

 

Nº Identity Doc. Name and Surname Score 

1 ***498*** CASTRO QUEVEDO, BELÉN 85 

2 ***647*** RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, MARIA 83 

3 ***491*** ENRÍQUEZ LÓPEZ, MARIO 80 

4 ***368*** MARTINEZ TIELVE, PABLO 78 

5 ***286*** GONZÁLEZ BARRIO, MARINA 75 

6 ***844*** PARÁS GUTIÉRREZ, CLAUDIA 73 

7 ***242*** GIL RODRÍGUEZ, SERGIO 65 

8 ***476*** SENÉN GISMERO, ALBA 60 

9 ***828*** RAMOS RAMOS, MIRANDA 55 

10 ***129*** COBO MORA, MARÍA JOSEFA 50 

11 ***806*** RUIZ DELGADO, MARINA 49 

12 ***893*** MAZA SOMARRIBA, MARCOS 47 

13 ***202*** FALLA FERNÁNDEZ, RAFAEL 46 

14 ***668*** RIVAS ÁLVAREZ, GEMA 45 

15 ***030*** CAMPAZ LANDAZABAL, DANIELA 40 

16 ***235*** GOYA LÓPEZ, VERNA 40 

17 ***262*** SAN EMETERIO LÓPEZ, JAIME 38 

18 ***520*** ALONSO HUERTA, MARTA 35 

19 ***740*** CARVALHO BARROS, SÉRGIO 30 

20 ***518*** PÉREZ SAINZ, ÁNGELA No cumple requisitos excluyentes 

21 ***691*** GONZÁLEZ DE LA PARTE, ESTHER No cumple requisitos excluyentes 
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Santander, as of the date of the electronic signatura 

Galo Peralta 

Director of Management IDIVAL 
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